Sussex County Council
Agendas & Minutes

SUSSEX COUNTY COUNCIL

AGENDA

JANUARY 9, 2007

(Sussex County Council meetings

can be monitored on the internet at www.sussexcountyde.gov)

5:30

6:30

6:31

6:32

6:34

6:35

6:45

6:50

6:52

6:53

6:55

Swearing-In Ceremony
Call to Order
Approval of Agenda
Election of Officers

Request for Executive Session —
Pending Litigation and Land Acquisition

Executive Session — Pending Litigation and Land Acquisition
Appointments

Rules of Procedure

Approval of Minutes

Reading of Correspondence

David Baker, County Administrator

1. Administrator’s Report



7:00 Public Hearing: Community Development Block Grants
7:10 Susan Webb, Finance Director

1. Bank Account Authorization — Recommendation
7:15 Hal Godwin, Assistant to the Administrator

1. Local Law Enforcement Grant Request
7:20 Michael 1zzo, County Engineer

1. South Coastal Regional Wastewater Facilities
Treatment Upgrade No. 2 — Personnel Facilities

A. Bid Award
7:22 Grant Requests

1. Nanticoke Little League
$5,000.00
Upgrade and Expand Facilities

2. VFW Operation Up-Link Program
Unspecified Amount
Purchase Phone Cards for Veterans and
Service Men and Women

3. Milisboro Hut, Inc.
Unspecified Amount
Scouting Programs

4. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Celebration Organization
of Sussex County
$1,500.00
Support Youth Participation

7:28 Any Additional Business Brought Before Council

7:30 Public Hearings: Change of Zone No. 1604
Terrance Babbie

Conditional Use No. 1722
West Rehoboth Community Land Trust

Conditional Use No. 1673
William Kevin Clark



Public Hearings: Conditional Use No. 1676
Peter J. Goebel

Conditional Use No. 1700
Steve and Wendy Mitchell

8:30 Old Business: Conditional Use No. 1667
Douglas Hitchens
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Pursuant to 29 Del.C. § 10004 (e) (2) Agenda items as listed may not be
considered in sequence. This Agenda is subject to change to include
additional items including Executive Sessions or the deletion of items
including Executive Sessions, which arise at the time of the Meeting.
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Pursuant to 29 Del.C. § (e) (5) this Agenda was posted on January 2, 2007, at
10:15 a.m., at the time when the Agenda was prepared by the County
Administrator.



