

Sussex County Council Agendas & Minutes

SUSSEX COUNTY COUNCIL

$\underline{A\;G\;E\;N\;D\;A}$

JANUARY 9, 2007

(Sussex County Council meetings can be monitored on the internet at www.sussexcountyde.gov)

5:30	Swearing-In Ceremony
6:30	Call to Order
6:31	Approval of Agenda
6:32	Election of Officers
6:34	Request for Executive Session – Pending Litigation and Land Acquisition
6:35	Executive Session – Pending Litigation and Land Acquisition
6:45	Appointments
6:50	Rules of Procedure
6:52	Approval of Minutes
6:53	Reading of Correspondence
6:55	David Baker, County Administrator
	1. Administrator's Report

- 7:00 Public Hearing: Community Development Block Grants
- 7:10 Susan Webb, Finance Director
 - 1. Bank Account Authorization Recommendation
- 7:15 Hal Godwin, Assistant to the Administrator
 - 1. Local Law Enforcement Grant Request
- 7:20 Michael Izzo, County Engineer
 - 1. South Coastal Regional Wastewater Facilities Treatment Upgrade No. 2 – Personnel Facilities
 - A. Bid Award
- 7:22 Grant Requests
 - Nanticoke Little League \$5,000.00
 Upgrade and Expand Facilities
 - 2. VFW Operation Up-Link Program
 Unspecified Amount
 Purchase Phone Cards for Veterans and
 Service Men and Women
 - 3. Millsboro Hut, Inc. Unspecified Amount Scouting Programs
 - 4. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Celebration Organization of Sussex County \$1,500.00 Support Youth Participation
- 7:28 Any Additional Business Brought Before Council
- 7:30 Public Hearings: Change of Zone No. 1604

Terrance Babbie

Conditional Use No. 1722

West Rehoboth Community Land Trust

Conditional Use No. 1673 William Kevin Clark Public Hearings: Conditional Use No. 1676

Peter J. Goebel

Conditional Use No. 1700 Steve and Wendy Mitchell

8:30 Old Business: Conditional Use No. 1667

Douglas Hitchens

Pursuant to 29 <u>Del.C.</u> § 10004 (e) (2) Agenda items as listed may not be considered in sequence. This Agenda is subject to change to include additional items including Executive Sessions or the deletion of items including Executive Sessions, which arise at the time of the Meeting.

Pursuant to 29 <u>Del.C.</u> § (e) (5) this Agenda was posted on January 2, 2007, at 10:15 a.m., at the time when the Agenda was prepared by the County Administrator.